SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22524-22529/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in CWP No.5158/1989, No.5515/1989, CWP No.6924/1989, CWP No.10035/1989, CWP No.10252/1989, CWP No.10818/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.(PANCHAYAT)CUM COMMR.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

|Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Registry to proceed to effect show cause notice on unserved common respondent No. 1 in all the matters.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER