SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22524-22529/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in CWP 5515/1989,CWP 5158/1989,CWP 6924/1989,CWP 10035/1989, CWP

Petitioner(s)

Respondents(s)

Date: 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. Mr. Sahewa Pantel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv. Ms. Neha Jain, Adv. Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER Signature Not Verified (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2014.07.02 17:57:44 IST Reason: